10 Six (6) recent passport size photographs and two passport size photographs of Father and Mother each. 

11 Equivalence Certificate from Osmania University, in case B.E/B. Tech degree is from a University other than from Telangana State Govt. Universities.  

12 Tuition Fee: 
 Two Demand Drafts, one for tuition fee of Rs.55,000/- (Rupees fifty five thousand only) per Semester + Special Fee of Rs.10,500/-  (i.e., Total Rs.65,500/-)  drawn in favour 

of “Principal, Vasavi College of Engineering, Hyderabad”, payable at Hyderabad OR Cash/NEFT/Scanning QR Code. The tuition fee can be paid either in one 
installment or two equal installments each semester-wise.